Purchase Marshall University Order #
Office of Purchasing
Change Request One John Marshall Drive MU20NATGAS
VIR Gy Huntington, WV 257554100
FY Buyer Date Account P.O. Date Contract
21 MW 11-0§-2020 | Various 05/14/2019 MU20NATGAS
Document Document Action o Total
™ Requisition (Cancellation only) [ Cancellation I"! Errorin Total Amount
™ Regular Purchase Order I™ Increase/Decrease I3 Change of Account
[ Contract Purchase Order [~ Unused Balance [~ Change of Vendor Name/Address
[7 Open End Contract Purchase I™ Freight [7 Other
[T Agreement I7 Rencwal
[~ Extension Error

Vendor Name, Address, Phone #, etc. | Vendor Code VC0000000412 BOG Unit Name & Address

Direct Energy Business Marketing LLC Marshall University
PO Box 32179 Office of Purchasing
New York, NY 10087-2179 One John Marshall Drive
Huntington, WV 25755-4100
Ph# 330-832-3860 Fax FEIN# 980079816
Item# | Quantity Description of Change Unit Price Extended Price

Change Order # 1_

Natural Gas and Transportation Service Contract

To renew the contract according to all terms, conditions and pricing
contained in the original contract.

Effective Date(s): November 1, 2020 - October 31, 2021
Renewal: 1 of 4
Renewals Remaining: (3) Three

R . Previous Total $ Ovpen end
eason for Change: Contract Renewal pen en
Increase $
Decrease $
New Total $ Open end

Approved:

N/A

Attorney General if required Date

BOG 79



Direct Energy Business Marketing, LLC _
d/b/a Direct Energy Business MU20NATGAS Page 1

Renewal # 1

NYMEX PRICING OPTIONS:

e Fixed Price at the City Gate: $2.588/dth at the Mountaineer City Gate
with O Swing

Fixed Price at the City Gate: $2.608/dth at the Mountaineer City Gate
with 100% Swing Basis only Price: Nymex minus $.17/dth with O Swing

Basis only Price: Nymex minus $.15/dth with 100% Swing
e Zero Swing or 100% Swing is being offered

» On a zero swing contract any extra gas will be priced at the Gas Daily
Index GD Columbia Gas Appalachian plus $.35/dth. If the gas is not
used Direct Energy would buy the gas back at the Gas Daily Index GD
Columbia Gas Appalachian flat.

Direct Energy is offering 100% swing which means any extra gas would
be priced at the contracted rate, and if there is any gas not used Direct
Energy will absorb that gas at no penalty to Marshall. This is the swing
Marshall has always had with Direct Energy.

If a basis price is chosen we will offer Gas Portfolio and have an analyst
assigned to your account to assist with market updates and triggering.
There is no charge to trigger with us and we will help you determine
how much to purchase and at what prices. You can trigger all at once
or any portion of the monthly volumes.



November 3, 2020

Chris Feucht

Senior Account Manager

Direct Energy Business Marketing, LLC

PO Box 32179

New York, NY 10087-2179

Re: Contract Renewal for MU20NATGAS
Hello,

The above referenced contract expires 10/31/2020. There is a provision for renewal upon written mutual agreement of the parties.

Please annotate on the bottom of this letter, with your signature and date, if you agree to extend contract
MU20NATGAS effective November 1, 2020 through October 31, 2021 under the same terms and conditions. Please note a
new purchase order number will be issued for our fiscal year (FY21).

Please sign and retumn the letter to michelle.wheeler@marshall.edu
Marshall University Office of Purchasing
One John Marshall Drive
Huntington, WV 25755-4100

If you have any questions, please feel free to call me at 304-696-2727.

SincemlyW
Michelle ler
Associate Director of Purchasing

I agree to extend the curmrent contract #MU20NATGAS for an additional one (1) year period under the same terms and
conditions as the original agreement.

X Yes No
Yes, subject to the following changes indicated below or in the attached letter.

‘{/_x;%c-w /%c‘-'(' // S-S5 -2p

Signature Date

: Vil —
/ﬁ/ L 1S [EULS 7
Printed szme

/ A
N fegoonn ! [ cegia 14
Title (¥

Comments: _oni#aci HAS Bezh/ EXTEndED)  J)-20 V0-7 |




